


2



3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



Assembly Instruction
Storage Shed - Basic Line

2.63 x 2.28 x 2.31 M

29 29



x4 x273001

x2 x9

x1 x1

x1x7

x2 x2

x2

x4 x4

x4 x4

x2173036

73393

7301773018

7301573016

73014

73003

73005

73010

73394

73008

73006

73004

73002

3030



x2 x1

x2 x2

x2 x2

x2 x2

x2 x2

x4 x6

x1 x2

x2 x2

73019

73399

73071

73436

73410

73418

73427

73430 73428

73429

73419

73416

73409

73435

73400

73389

31 31



x4 x2

x2 x1

x2 x7

x1 x1

x1 x2

x1

x2

x1

x1 x1

x2

M5*30

M5*70

73037 73194

73039 73040

73041 73042

73043

73045

73047

73048

73049

73046

73044

73050

73051 73052

3232



x2 x2

M6*10

M4*10

M5*10

M5*10

M5*20

M5*8

x64

x56

x8

x12

x40

x12

x24

x92

x12

x2

x1

x1

4#

3#

M6*15

8#-10#

x4

x8

73009

73268

73053 73054

M6

71030

72022

M5

72021

71029

73055

71031

74005

72052

76063

72024

71035

72026

33 33



x1

x64

4#

x24

M6*20

x16x80

x20

D12/d5*0.8

73180

D18/6.5*1.5

7103372028

D12/d5.0*1.0

71036 73057

73059

M5*25 M5*14

73277 73276x4 x16

3434



2630

22
80

35 35



X2

M
6*
10X2 X4

1

73002

73002

73002

73003

73003

73003

71029

71029

3636



2
X4

M
6*
10 X8 X8

±2mm

73003 73002

71029

71029
71029

71033

71033
71033

73001
73001

73001

73001

73001

73001

73001 D
18
/d
6.
5*
1.
5

37 37



3
X3 X10

M
5*
10

X12

X2

73004

X12M
5

D
12
/d
5*
1.
0

7202272028

73010 72021

X2

D
12
/d
5*
0.
8

73180

50% 100%50%

X2

M
5*
14

73276

73004 73004
73004

73004 73004

73010 73010

73004

72028
72021 72022

73010

72028
72021

73276
72028

73124

72022

73127

72028

73180
72022

72028

7300172022

73010
72021

73010

7301073010

73003

3838



4
X3 X1 X3

X13

M
5*
10 X15 X15

7300673004 73010

M
5

7202872021

X2

M
5*
14

73276

72022D
12
/d
5*
1.
0

X2

D
12
/d
5*
0.
8

73180
50% 100%50%

72028
72021 72022

72028

7300172022

73010
72021

73010

73010
7301073010

73010 7301073010

73010

72028
72021

73276
72028

72022

73127

72028

73180
72022

73006

73006

73004

73004 73004 73004

73004 73004

39 39



5
X3 X2 X10

M
5*
10

X12 M
5

X12

73004 73010 72021

72028D
12
/d
5*
1.
0

72022

X2

D
12
/d
5*
0.
8

73180

50% 100%50%
X2

M
5*
14

73276

73003

73004 73004

73010 73010

73004

72028
72021 72022

72028

7300172022

73010
72021

73010

73010

72028
72021

73276
72028

73124

72022

73127

72028

73180
72022

73004 73004 73004

73010 73010

73003

4040



6
X2

M
5*
20X2 X4

X4

73005

73005

73005

73005

73008

73008

73008

73008
72028

73055

72022

72028

73055

72022

73055

72028D
12
/d
5*
1.
0

M
5

X4

72022

50% 100%50%

41 41



7

73005

73005

73005

73005

4242



X4

M
5*
10 X6

8

73005

73005

X6M
5

72021

X2
M
5*
14

73276

72028 72022D
12
/d
5*
1.
0

X2

D
12
/d
5*
0.
8

73180

72021

73276

72028

72028

73180
72022

72022

50% 100%50%

43 43



9
X2

73010

73393

73393

73393

73393

73393

4444



X4

M
5*
10 X8

10
X8

M
5

72021

X4
M
5*
10

73276

72028 72022D
12
/d
5*
1.
0

73276 72021 73276
72028 72028 72028

7202272022
72022 7318073180

73180

X4

D
12
/d
5*
0.
8

73180 50% 100%50%

45 45



11
X1 X1 X4

M
6*
10

73394

73394

73394

73014

73014

73014

71029

71029

71029

71029

71029

4646



X2

12

73394

73394 73394

73394
73394

73394

73394
73014

73014

73014
73010

47 47



M
6*
10 X4

13

M
5*
25 X4

M
5

X4

73394

X4

D
12
/d
5*
1.
0

71029

71029

73277 72028

72022

X4
D
12
/d
5*
0.
8

73180

72028
73277 72022

73180
72028

73277

72022
7318073180

73393

73393

4848



X3

M
5*
10

M
5X7

14

72021 72028

X7

D
12
/d
5*
1.
0

72022

X4

D
12
/d
5*
0.
8

73180

73276
72028

72022
73180

72021
72022

73276 72028

72028

72028

72028

72028

72028

72028

73180

73180

73180

72022

72022

72022

72022

72022

72022

72021

72021

72021

73276

73276

X4
M
5*
14

73276

49 49



15

±2mm

±2mm

1602
±2

50%

Tighten all Bolts

100%

5050



X2 X2

X2

M
6*
10 X12

D
18
/d
6.
5*
1.
5

X8X2

73016

73018 73017

73015 71029

71033

16

73016
73018
7301773015

71029 71029

71029

71033 71033

73018
73017

73016

73018
73017

73015

73016

73018

73016

73018

73017
73015

73017
73015

51 51



X2

M
6*
10 X4

X2

X2

7102973019

73019

73019

73435

73435

73435

73435

73436

73436

73436

73436

17

5252



X1

M
6*
10 X4

71029

71029

73389

73389

73389

18

73019

53 53



M
6

71030

71030

73399

73399

73399

73399

73400

73400

73400

73400

X2 X2 X8

M
6*
10

X4

71029

71029

71029

71029

73389

19

73389

5454



X2 X2 X12

M
5*
10

X12 X12M
5

72022

72022

72022

72021

7202172021

72028

72028

72028

73409

73409

73409

73410

73410

73410

D
12
/d
5.
0*
1.
0

20

73399
73400

73399
73400

73409
73410

73409
73410

55 55



X2 X8

M
6*
10

71029

71029

71029

73403

73403

73403

73403

21

73399
73399

73400

73400

73399
73400

5656



M
6*
10 X12

M
4*
10 X12 X2

71029

71029

71029

74005

74005

74005

73416

73416

73416

73416

73393

22

57 57



M
6*
15X3

X10

X2

X20

X20

71030

71030

73057

73057

73057

73418

73418

73418

73418

73418

73418

73419

73419

73419

73418 73419

73419 73419

73419
73419

73419

71031

71031

71031

M
6

D
19
/d
7*
4

Remove the transparent film 
before installation

23

73389

5858



M
6*
15X3

X10

X2

X20

X20

7103073057

73418

73418

73418

73418

73418

73419

73419

73419
73419

73419

73419 73419

71031

M
6

D
19
/d
7*
4

Remove the transparent film 
before installation

24

73418 73419

71030

73057

7103173057

73418 73419

71031
73389

59 59



73418 73418

73429

73429

73429

73429

73430

73430

73430

73430

X2 X2

25

6060



73057

73057

73057

X1

M
6*
20 X8X2

X8

D
19
/d
7*
4

73427

73427

73427
73427

73194

73194

73194
73194

73194

73194

73059

73059

73059

73057

73059

73429

73429

73429

73430

73430

73430

26

61 61



27
X2

73428

73428

73428

73428

6262



73057

X4 X16

M
6*
20 X16

D
19
/d
7*
4

7305973037

73037

73037

73037

73037

73057

73057

73059

73059

28

63 63



±2mm

After measuring the diagonal, install the door!

X1

M
5*

10 X6

X6

X1

73039 72052

72022

73042

M
5

73039
73042

72052

72022

29

73039

73042

6464



X1 X1 X1

X1

30

73039

73039

73039 73042

73042

73042

73051

73052

73051 73052

73051
73052

65 65



31
X6

M
5*
10

1

73051

73052

73051
73052

73042

72052

73042

2

73039

72052
72051

X6M
5

72022

72022

6666



32
X2 X10

M
5*
8

73041

73041

73041

73041
72024

72024

67 67



33
X2 X2

M
8

1

3

2

73053 73054

73053

73054

73053

73053

7301473012

73041

6868



34
X1 X2

M
5*
8

73040

73040

73040

73051

73051

72024

72024

69 69



35
X1

M
5 

 *3
0

X2

M
5 

 *7
0

X1

X1

X2

X1 X2

X1

73043

73043

73050

73050

73050

73044

73044

73045

73045

73047

73048

73048

73048

73046

73049

73052

7070



50%

The Bolts (73049) should be fully tightened 
after install (73046) into (73043/73044）

100%

73047

73047

73046

73046

73049

73049

73049

71 71



Please adjust the bolts at the positions shown in the 
picture to the same level of the door.

7272



36
X21

Add the Spring Clip (73036) 
on all the wall panels.

73036

73036

73 73



37
X4

73009

X8

73268

M
6*
25

73268

73009

73009

73009

73009

73009

7474






